OP \$65.00 4386401

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM455737 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trademark Release and Reassignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NXT CAPITAL, LLC		08/25/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DiscoverOrg, LLC
Street Address:	805 Broadway Street
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98660
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4386401	BAD DATA
Serial Number:	86156353	DISCOVERORG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2132897727

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213 426 2623

Email: MEASON@GOODWINLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: Michele Eason/Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 1:601 S. Figueroa St., 41st FloorAddress Line 4:Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele A. Eason
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Michele A. Eason
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release - 2014 (NXT - DiscoverOrg)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - 2014 (NXT - DiscoverOrg)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - 2014 (NXT - DiscoverOrg)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006235 FRAME: 0342

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of August 25, 2017, by NXT CAPITAL, LLC ("Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, DiscoverOrg, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Secured Party were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 29, 2014 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain Trademarks and Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Secured Party, including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 29, 2014, at Reel 5290, Frame 0600;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
 - (i) each Trademark listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
 - (ii) all products and proceeds of the forgoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark included in the Trademark Collateral, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any such Trademark.
- 2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006235 FRAME: 0343 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

NXT CAPITAL, LLC

By:

ame: Andrea Tunick

Its: Director

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
BAD DATA	85617621	5/4/12	4386401	8/20/13

Trademark Applications

Mark	Application No.	Application Date
DISCOVERORG	86156353	1/2/14

US_127699662_1_342663_00079

RECORDED: 12/22/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006235 FRAME: 0345